Eastern English Springer Trial 1
Sunday, April 11, 2021

Judge:

Sandra Moody

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24019
24018
24016
24014
24013
24010
24009
24005
24003

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20047
20043
20034
20030
20017
20011
20105
20080
20072
20068
20067
20063
20061
20060
20059
20056
20054
20050
20046
20044
20041
20036
20035
20032
20029
20028
20027
20025

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

24 #of dogs 9

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

20 #ofdogs 43
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook

Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Green
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20022 AXSB
20019 AXJB
20018 AXB
20014 AXSB
20009 AXJB
20008 AXB
20006 AXSB
20003 AXJB
20001 AXB
20073 AIPB
20042 AJPB
20040 AIPB
20039 AJPB
20038 AJPB
20016 AJPB
Jump Height =

16037 IXB
16035 AXJB
16013 AXB
16007 KB
16003 AXJB
16002 AXB
16036 APB
16031 AJPB
16025 AIPB
16021 AJPB
16001 AJPB
Jump Height =

12026 AXJB
12017 AXB
12014 AXSB
12009 AXJB
12006 AXIB
12004 AXSB
12001 AXJB
12002 AJPB
Jump Height =

8021 AXIA
8020 AJPA
8026 AXB
8023 AXB

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 11

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

12 #ofdogs 8

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

8 #ofdogs 14

Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
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Eastern English Springer Trial 1
Sunday, April 11, 2021

8019 AXB - Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8016 AXB - Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8010 A8 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

8009 B Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 AXB - Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8005 AXB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8001 B Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

8030 APB  Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8028 APB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8017 APB - Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1

4003 AP Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Judge: Sandra Moody

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24008 %M Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

24006  °M Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2

20090 OA) Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

20052 %M Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky Kennedy

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16026  ° Liberty, Border Collie, Nick Carlton

16006  °*  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

16004  °¥  Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12016  %¥ Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8035 OAJ Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

Judge: Sandra Moody

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1

24011 NAA Kade, All American, Keri Dotson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20051 NAA - Liam, Australian Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
20055 NAB - Paul, Brittany, Thomas Cherry

20026  MAB Rage, Border Collie, John Green

20013  NAB - Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste Maurer

20071 NAP - Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20020  NAP Annie, Great Dane, Hanne Tierney

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16027 NAP Mint, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12018  “M® Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8014 NAB - Sprocket, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Judge: Sandra Moody

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24008 XA
24019 AXB
24018 e
24016 e
24014 AXB
24013 e
24010 e
24009 X8
24005 e
24003 e
Jump Height =
20090 XA
20059 XA
20044 XA
20043 XA
20034 XA
20030 XA
20025 XA
20017 XA
20105 e
20080 e

24 #ofdogs 10
Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

20 #of dogs 42
Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Green
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Eastern English Springer Trial 1
Sunday, April 11, 2021

20072
20068
20067
20063
20061
20060
20056
20054
20047
20046
20041
20036
20035
20032
20029
20028
20027
20022
20019
20018
20014
20011
20009
20008
20006
20003
20001
20073
20040
20039

20038
20016

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16007
16037
16035
16013
16003
16002
16031
16025
16021

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 9

Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12026  *®  SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12014 M8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

12009  *®  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12006  *®  Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

12004 A&  Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12001 A8 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

12019 ™™ Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

12002 ™™ Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 13

8010 MA Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

8020 MXPA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8026 M8 | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

8023 M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8019 M8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8016 M8 Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8009 A8 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 M8 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8005 A8 Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8001 A8 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

8030 M8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8028 AXPB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8017 MXPB - Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4003 P8 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Judge: Sandra Moody

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
20045 oA

Jump Height =
16026 OA

Jump Height =
12016 OA

Jump Height =
8035 OA

20 #of dogs 1
Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop

16 #of dogs 1
Liberty, Border Collie, Nick Carlton

12 #of dogs 1

Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

8 #of dogs 1

Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
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Eastern English Springer Trial 1
Sunday, April 11, 2021

Judge:

Sandra Moody

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24006 NAB
Jump Height =
20051 NAA
20052 NAB
20026 NAB
20013 NAB
20020 NAP
Jump Height =
16006 NAB
16004 NAB
16027 NAP
Jump Height =
12018 NAB
Jump Height =
8014 NAB
8003 NAB

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 # of dogs 1
Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20 #ofdogs 5

Liam, Australian Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky Kennedy
Rage, Border Collie, John Green

Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste Maurer

Annie, Great Dane, Hanne Tierney

16 #ofdogs 3

Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Mint, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney

12 #ofdogs 1
Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

8 #ofdogs 2
Sprocket, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Eastern English Springer Trial 2
Sunday, April 11, 2021

Judge:

Sandra Moody

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24019
24018
24016
24014
24013
24010
24009
24005
24003

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20047
20043
20034
20030
20017
20011
20105
20080
20072
20068
20067
20063
20061
20060
20059
20056
20054
20050
20046
20044
20041
20036
20035
20032
20029
20028
20027
20025

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

24 #of dogs 9

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

20 #ofdogs 44
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne

Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook

Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Green
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20022 B
20019 AXB
20018 AXIB
20014 IXB
20009 AXB
20008 AXIB
20006 B
20003 AXB
20001 AXB
20073 AlPB
20064 AJPB
20042 AJPB
20040 AIPB
20039 AJPB
20038 AJPB
20016 APB
Jump Height =

16037 AXB
16013 AXIB
16007 KB
16003 AXB
16002 AXB
16039 AIPB
16036 AJPB
16031 AlPB
16025 AIPB
16021 AJPB
Jump Height =

12026 AXB
12017 AXB
12014 AXSB
12009 AXB
12004 AXIB
12001 AXSB
Jump Height =

8021 AXJA
8026 AXB
8023 KB
8019 AXJB
8016 AXB
8010 AXIB

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Molly, Boxer, Hanne Tierney

Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

16 #of dogs 10

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

12 #ofdogs 6

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

8 #ofdogs 13

Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue
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Eastern English Springer Trial 2

Sunday, April 11, 2021

8009 AXB - Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 AXB - Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8006 B Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8005 B Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8001 M8 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

8030 AP Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8028 APB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4003 APB Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Judge: Sandra Moody

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24008
24019
24018
24016
24014
24013
24010
24009
24005
24003

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20059
20044
20043
20034
20030
20025
20017
20042
20105
20080
20072
20068
20067
20063
20061
20060

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

24 #of dogs 10

Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

20 #ofdogs 42

Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Green
Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty

Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20056 e
20054 e
20047 X8
20046 e
20041 X8
20036 e
20035 e
20032 e
20029 e
20028 e
20027 e
20022 X8
20019 e
20018 e
20014 AXB
20011 A8
20009 e
20008 e
20006 e
20003 e
20001 AxB
20073 XPB
20064 XPB
20040 XPB
20039 PB
20016 XPB
Jump Height =
16007 XA
16037 e
16013 e
16003 e
16002 e
16039 XPB
16031 AXPB
16025 PB
16021 XPB
Jump Height =
12026 e
12014 AXB
12009 e
12004 e
12001 X8

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa Fogarty
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Molly, Boxer, Hanne Tierney

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 9

Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

12 #ofdogs 5

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
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Eastern English Springer Trial 2
Sunday, April 11, 2021

Jump Height =

8010
8026
8023
8019
8016
8009
8007
8006
8005
8001
8030

8028

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

4003

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPB

8 #ofdogs 12

Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue
Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

4 #ofdogs 1
Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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